Appropriation (Parliament) Bill 2002

Explanatory note

This explanatory note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament.
This Bill is cognate with the Appropriation Bill 2002.

Overview of Bill

The object of this Bill is to appropriate out of the Consolidated Fund the following sums for the
recurrent services and capital works and services of the Legislature for the year 2002—-03.

Recurrent Services $76,705,000
Capital Works and Services $3,167,000



The amount appropriated is intended to be applied to the following services/functions:

Recurrent Capital Works
Services and Services



Legislative Council
Legislative Assembly
Joint Services

Total

$16,531,0
00
$47,330,0
00
$12,844,0
00
$76,705,0
00

$416,000

$1,433,0
00
$1,318,0
00
$3,167,0
00



