Appropriation (Parliament) Bill 2002

Explanatory note

This explanatory note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament. This Bill is cognate with the *Appropriation Bill 2002*. Overview of Bill

The object of this Bill is to appropriate out of the Consolidated Fund the following sums for the recurrent services and capital works and services of the Legislature for the year 2002–03.

Recurrent Services Capital Works and Services \$76,705,000 \$3,167,000 The amount appropriated is intended to be applied to the following services/functions:

Recurrent Capital Works Services and Services

Legislative Council	\$16,531,0	\$416,000
	00	
Legislative Assembly	\$47,330,0	\$1,433,0
	00	00
Joint Services	\$12,844,0	\$1,318,0
	00	00
Total	\$76,705,0	\$3,167,0
	00	00